ADDENDUM

Document 00910
ADDENDUM NO. 1
Date of Addendum: OQ/Z4 //;Oo?/o

PROJECT NAME: Facility Condition Assessment Services

PROJECT NO: D-000226 / X-250002
PROPOSAL DATE: Thursday, October 29, 2020
FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department
900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex
Houston, Texas 77002
Attn: Kenneth Noll, Staff Analyst (Project Controls Manager)
T0: Prospective Proposers
This Addendum forms a part of the Proposal Documents and will be incorporated into the

Contract, as applicable. Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings are
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.

CHANGE IN PROPOSAL DATE

1 Proposal Date is changed from 10/1/2020 to 10/29/2020.

2 Pre-Proposal Meeting Date: 10/8/2020
10:00 AM
611 Walker, Houston, TX 77002
Garden Level Auditorium

3 Questions Deadline is changed from 9/16/2020 to 10/15/2020.

4 Addenda Deadline is changed from 9/28/2020 to 10/26/2020.

00910
03-20-201¢



ADDENDUM

CLARIFICATIONS

5 Only one representative per Proposer may attend the Pre-Proposal Meeting in
person. Email Kenneth Noll by 10/6/2020 at Kenneth.Noli@HoustonTX.gov to
make a reservation for the in person meeting.

6 The Pre-Proposal Meeting will be live streamed on Microsoft Teams. Email
Kenneth Noll by 10/6/2020 at Kenneth.Noll@HoustonTX.gov to request the
Microsoft Teams Meeting invitation. Participants who are listening on
Microsoft Teams will be muted but may ask questions in the Microsoft Teams
chat.

7 Attendance for this meeting is recommended, but not mandatory; however,
meeting minutes will not be issued.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATED: @/; 4 /ﬂ@,@@

Richard Velia"
Assistant Director
Real Estate, Design & Construction Division
General Services Department

00910
03-20-201¢



